
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2436
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014
FILM ON KASHMIR S HINDU BUDDHIST HERITAGE
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the government is making a film on Kashmir's Hindu and Buddhist heritage: and 

(b) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
MANISH TEWARI) 

(a) and (b) No Sir, The ministry of Information & Broadcasting is not making any such film on Kashmir's Hindu & Buddhist heritage.
However, Film Division, a subordinate Unit of the Ministry, has produced 12 documentary film during last 3 years (2010-13), on
various subjects related to Kashmir. 
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